505796898 11/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5843727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DREW M. FEINER	01/22/2019
JERRY H. GRIFFIN	01/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLADE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2730 MURRAY AVE.	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15217	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16618197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267723

Email: uspto@patentorlando.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE Q. MCLEOD

Address Line 1: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC

Address Line 2: 390 N. ORANGE AVE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12821-012US (DGM)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE MCLEOD	
SIGNATURE:	/cqmcleod/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=12821-012US-asg#page1.tif source=12821-012US-asg#page2.tif source=12821-012US-asg#page3.tif source=12821-012US-asg#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051137 FRAME: 0642

505796898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Drew M. Feiner, residing at 7718 Belfast Street, New Orleans, LA

70125; and Jerry H. Griffin, residing at 634 Edgewater Dr., Unit 444, Dunedin, FL 34698; both

citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in a

REFINEMENT OF FINITE ELEMENT MODEL OF INTEGRALLY BLADED DISK, set

forth in United States provisional patent application number 62/661,656, filed 24 April 2018; and

WHEREAS, Blade Diagnostics Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware,

having an address at 2730 Murray Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15217, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent

which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for good and

valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the

United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention,

patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations,

reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all rights for patent applications and

Letters Patent foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to

said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said

invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive

damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the

expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and

we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said

corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the following

pages.

PATENT REEL: 051137 FRAME: 0643

Page 2

Drew M. Feiner

Date: 1-22/19

STATE OF 101/251444

COUNTY OF ORLEANS

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the

My commission expires:

Notary Public in and for the

State of Louisiana

北2578C

Jerry H. Griffiga

Date: 1/23/2019

STATE OF Planida)
COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the

23 day of JANUMY , 2019.

Notary Public in and for the State of Floada

My commission expires:

HOPE KLINE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA NO. GG 208097 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 17, 2022

> PATENT REEL: 051137 FRAME: 0645

CORPORATE REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

February 4, 2019

Date

Dan J. Ryan
President and CEO

Blade Diagnostics Corporation

-END-

PATENT REEL: 051137 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 11/29/2019